
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 26.0 4.3 2,221.8 58,656 58,656 55,013 106.6

2 晴れ一時雨 23.5 10.3 3,266.3 86,230 144,886 110,027 131.7

3 晴 24.2 11.7 2,989.8 78,931 223,817 165,040 135.6

4 晴 30.5 13.6 3,218.6 84,971 308,788 220,054 140.3

5 曇り時々晴れ 23.6 1.6 1,476.4 38,977 347,765 275,067 126.4

6 晴れ時々曇り 22.9 12.7 3,089.1 81,552 429,317 330,080 130.1

7 晴れ時々曇り 21.4 11.8 3,158.0 83,371 512,688 385,094 133.1

8 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 10.9 3,231.2 85,304 597,992 440,107 135.9

9 晴 28.3 15.0 3,198.9 84,451 682,443 495,120 137.8

10 晴 29.8 13.2 3,171.8 83,736 766,178 550,134 139.3

11 曇り一時雨 24.8 0.2 753.3 19,887 786,065 605,147 129.9

12 曇り時々晴れ 25.0 8.9 2,774.9 73,257 859,323 660,161 130.2

13 曇り時々晴れ 26.0 5.1 2,104.2 55,551 914,874 715,174 127.9

14 晴れのち時々雨 28.3 5.8 1,642.5 43,362 958,236 770,187 124.4

15 曇り一時雨 24.9 8.6 3,012.3 79,525 1,037,760 825,201 125.8

16 晴れ一時雨 24.9 3.5 1,371.8 36,216 1,073,976 880,214 122.0

17 晴れ時々曇り 22.7 10.6 3,321.7 87,693 1,161,669 935,228 124.2

18 晴れのち曇り 28.4 10.2 3,014.8 79,591 1,241,259 990,241 125.3

19 晴れ時々曇り 28.9 6.1 2,546.6 67,230 1,308,490 1,045,254 125.2

20 晴れ時々曇り 21.4 4.6 2,296.5 60,628 1,369,117 1,100,268 124.4

21 晴 24.3 14.4 3,417.3 90,217 1,459,334 1,155,281 126.3

22 曇り時々晴れ 28.3 6.2 2,327.1 61,435 1,520,769 1,210,294 125.7

23 晴 25.2 13.7 2,107.8 55,646 1,576,415 1,265,308 124.6

24 晴れ時々曇り 31.1 11.5 2,787.8 73,598 1,650,013 1,320,321 125.0

25 曇り 26.0 0.5 1,331.6 35,154 1,685,167 1,375,335 122.5

26 曇り時々雨 23.6 0.0 393.7 10,394 1,695,561 1,430,348 118.5

27 曇り時々晴れ 26.8 4.5 2,323.5 61,340 1,756,902 1,485,361 118.3

28 曇り時々晴れ 24.5 4.5 2,146.7 56,673 1,813,574 1,540,375 117.7

29 曇り一時雨 23.3 2.4 1,794.8 47,383 1,860,957 1,595,388 116.6

30 曇り一時雨 26.1 0.0 955.6 25,228 1,886,185 1,650,402 114.3

℃ h 71446.4

25.6 7.55 2381.5

4.81 2122.4

実績平均(/日) ¥62,873

  月目標値(/日) ¥55,013

月合計 ¥1,886,185

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2020年6月
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